JP \$40.00 12443

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hydrochem (S) Pte Ltd	10/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyflux Ltd
Street Address:	Hyflux Building, 202 Kallang Bahru
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	339339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12443413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)838-3424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: jwhite@wellsstjohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer J. Taylor, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 601 W 1st Avenue, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Wells St. John P.S.

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DR10-021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer J. Taylor, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment _ Hydrochem_to_Hyflux#page1.tif source=Assignment _ Hydrochem_to_Hyflux#page2.tif source=Assignment _ Hydrochem_to_Hyflux#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0782

DATED THIS 5 DAY OF oct. 2005

Between

HYDROCHEM (S) PTE LTD

And

HYFLUX LTD

ASSIGNMENT

DREW & NAPIER LLC SINGAPORE

PATENT REEL: 022464 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5 day of 004. 2005.

Between HYDROCHEM (S) PTE LTD doing business at Hyflux Building, 202 Kallang Bahru, Singapore 339339 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and HYFLUX LTD, doing business at Hyflux Building, 202 Kallang Bahru, Singapore 339339 (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (a) The Assignor owns the rights and interest in an invention relating to PROCESS FOR THE RECOVERY AND PURIFICATION OF ORGANIC ACIDS ("the Invention"), and the Assignee wishes to acquire all the rights therein including the right to file patent application(s) ("the Patent Application") in respect of the Invention in any and/or all countries of the world.
- (b) The parties have agreed on the transfer of all rights title and interest of the said Patent Application and Invention, upon the terms and subject to the conditions below.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- (1) In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of S\$1.00 (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee its share of THE BENEFIT of the said Patent Application and THE INVENTION, including:
 - (a) the benefit of the priority date,
 - (b) THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in the same, and
 - (c) THE RIGHTS, power, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom worldwide

TO HOLD unto the ASSIGNEE absolutely.

(2) The Assignor HEREBY UNDERTAKES at the expense of the to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assigning the title of the Assignee to the said Patent Application and the Invention, to the intent that any letters Patent shall issue in the

name of the Assignee and in particular with regard to the said application, the Assignor will do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declaration or oaths necessary or required by law and will comply with any other matter or thing.

(3) All fees, cost and expenses connected with obtaining the grant of the said Letters Patent worldwide shall be borne and paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

SIGNED for and on behalf of)
HYDROCHEM (S) PTE LTD	•)
in the presence of :-		١

FOO HEE KIANG Name:

Title: 000

Name:

VP Title:

SIGNED for and on behalf of

HYFLUX LTD

in the presence of :-

Title:

Olivia Lum Doi lin Group CEO de President

Name: